P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost

Directorate Policy Line Service Description of charge recovery? Additional information
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Streetworks (NRWSA)
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [INRSWA road opening Av Number per year over [Av Number per year over Set by National Legislation.
sample inspection charges |the past three years x the past three years x
30% x £50 30% x £50
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [INRSWA defect charge £47.50 when reported by |£47.50 when reported by Set by National Legislation.
council, £68 when council, £68 when
reported by 3rd party reported by 3rd party
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [Section 74- charge for Set by legislation as per |Set by legislation as per Set by legislation as per October 2012
overstays October 2012 Code of  |October 2012 Code of Code of Practice for the Co-ordination
Practice for the Co- Practice for the Co- of Street Works and Works for Road
ordination of Street ordination of Street Purposes and Related Matters
Works and Works for Works and Works for (fourth edition)
Road Purposes and Road Purposes and
Related Matters Related Matters
(fourth edition) (fourth edition)
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Charges in relation to
works occupying the
carriageway during
period of overrun
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Traffic -sensitive or protected (£5,000 £5,000 Set by National Legislation.
street not in road categories 2,
3or4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Other streets not in road £2,500 £2,500 Set by National Legislation.
categories 2, 3 or 4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Traffic-sensitive or protected (£3,000 £3,000 Set by National Legislation.
street in road category 2.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Other street in road category (£2,000 £2,000 Set by National Legislation.
2.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management | Traffic -sensitive or protected (£750 £750 Set by National Legislation.
street in road category 3 or 4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Other street in road category (£250 £250 Set by National Legislation.
3or4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Traffic -sensitive or protected (£10,000 £10,000 Set by National Legislation.
street not in road categories 2,
3or4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Other streets not in road £2,500 £2,500 Set by National Legislation.
categories 2, 3 or 4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management | Traffic-sensitive or protected (£8,000 £8,000 Set by National Legislation.

street in road category 2.




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost

Directorate Policy Line Service Description of charge recovery? Additional information
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Other street in road category (£2,000 £2,000 Set by National Legislation.
2.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management | Traffic -sensitive or protected (£750 £750 Set by National Legislation.
street in road category 3 or 4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Other street in road category (£250 £250 Set by National Legislation.
3or4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Charges in relation to
works outside the
carriageway during
period of overrun
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Street not in road category 2, (£2,500 £2,500 Set by National Legislation
3or4.
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Street in road category 2. £2,000 £2,000 Set by National Legislation
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Street in road category 3 or 4. (£250 £250 Set by National Legislation
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [Charges in relation to
Offences against Part 3 and
4 of the Traffic Management
Act (2004)
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Fixed Penalty Notices £120 unless paid within  |£120 unless paid within Set by National Legislation
29 days then £80 29 days then £81
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Fixed Penalty Notices £500 unless paid within  |£500 unless paid within Set by National Legislation
29 days then £300 29 days then £301
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [Permit Fees in relation to
Part 3 of the Traffic
Management Act (2004)
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Provisional Advanced Road Category 0-2 or Road Category 0-2 or Set by Legal Order
Application Traffic Sensitive £105 Traffic Sensitive £106
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Provisional Advanced Road Category 3-4 and |Road Category 3-4 and Set by Legal Order
Application non Traffic Sensitive £75 |non Traffic Sensitive £76
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [Major Activity or requiring a |Road Category 0-2 or Road Category 0-2 or Set by Legal Order
TTRO Traffic Sensitive £240 Traffic Sensitive £241
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Major Activity or requiring a [Road Category 3-4 and |Road Category 3-4 and Set by Legal Order

TTRO

non Traffic Sensitive
£150

non Traffic Sensitive
£151




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost

Directorate Policy Line Service Description of charge recovery? Additional information

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Major Activity 4-10 days Road Category 0-2 or Road Category 0-2 or Set by Legal Order
Traffic Sensitive £130 Traffic Sensitive £131

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Major Activity 4-10 days Road Category 3-4 and |Road Category 3-4 and Set by Legal Order
non Traffic Sensitive £75 |non Traffic Sensitive £76

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [Major Activity upto 3 days |Road Category 0-2 or Road Category 0-2 or Set by Legal Order
Traffic Sensitive £65 Traffic Sensitive £66

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [Major Activity upto 3 days |Road Category 3-4 and [Road Category 3-4 and Set by Legal Order
non Traffic Sensitive £45 |non Traffic Sensitive £46

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Standard Activity Road Category 0-2 or Road Category 0-2 or Set by Legal Order
Traffic Sensitive £130 Traffic Sensitive £131

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Standard Activity Road Category 3-4 and |Road Category 3-4 and Set by Legal Order
non Traffic Sensitive £75 |non Traffic Sensitive £76

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Minor Activity Road Category 0-2 or Road Category 0-2 or Set by Legal Order
Traffic Sensitive £65 Traffic Sensitive £66

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Minor Activity Road Category 3-4 and [Road Category 3-4 and Set by Legal Order
non Traffic Sensitive £46 |non Traffic Sensitive £47

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [Immediate Activity Road Category 0-2 or Road Category 0-2 or Set by Legal Order
Traffic Sensitive £60 Traffic Sensitive £61

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Immediate Activity Road Category 3-4 and |Road Category 3-4 and Set by Legal Order
non Traffic Sensitive £40 |non Traffic Sensitive £41

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [Permit Variation Road Category 0-2 or Road Category 0-2 or Set by Legal Order
Traffic Sensitive £45 Traffic Sensitive £46

Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Permit Variation Road Category 3-4 and |Road Category 3-4 and Set by Legal Order

non Traffic Sensitive £35

non Traffic Sensitive £36




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

Directorate

Policy Line

Service

Description of charge

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost
recovery?

Additional information

Place & Economy

Highways

Traffic Management

Works on Traffic Sensitive
Streets carried out wholly
outside Traffic Sensititve
Times

30% discount on relevant
permit fee as above

30% discount on relevant
permit fee as above

Set by Legal Order




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost

Directorate Policy Line Service Description of charge recovery? Additional information
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management |Highways and Traffic
Orders
Place & Economy Highways Traffic Management [ TRO advertisement for £1,000 cost of the legal |£1,000 cost of the legal
Local Highway order order
Improvement (LHI)
schemes and community
groups
Place & Economy Highways Highway Assets Highway Assets
Place & Economy Highways Highway Assets Landowner deposits under |£320 deposit Under review
s15A Commons Act 2006 |£210 for declarations
with or without S31(6)
Highways Act 1980
Place & Economy Highways Highway Assets Landowner deposits under |£210 deposit Under review Web guidance available. Non-statutory
Section 31(6) Highways Act |£105 for declarations charge made under relevant legislative
1980 only provisions. Was £365 until 30
November 2016. (site notices no longer
required for s31(6) deposits so fee
reduced for these)
Place & Economy Highways Highway Assets Highway record (List of Free Free Viewable at Shire Hall, Cambridge CB3

Streets (s36(6) Highways
Act 1980) and pending road
adoptions)

OAP upon appointment during normal
office hours

Digital list available here:
http://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/info/
20081/roads_and_pathways/116/highw
ay_records

Interactive map available here:
http://my.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/myCa
mbridgeshire.aspx?MapSource=CCC/A
lIMaps&tab=maps&Layers=AdoptedRo
ads,Section38Streets




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost

Directorate Policy Line Service Description of charge recovery? Additional information
Place & Economy Highways Highway Assets Highway boundary/extent  |Free Free Maps viewable at Shire Hall,
records Cambridge CB3 OAP upon appointment
during normal office hours
Place & Economy Highways Highway Assets Commons and Village Free Free Registers viewable at Shire Hall,
Greens Cambridge CB3 OAP upon appointment
during normal office hours.
Digital version and guidance available
here:
http://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/info/
20012/arts_green_spaces_and_activiti
es/344/protecting_and_providing_gree
n_space/2
Place & Economy Environment & Environment & Waste
Commercial Commercial
Place & Economy Environment & Waste Household Asbestos £10.50 £10.50 Online payment by debit or credit card
Commercial Commissioning Collection Charge
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, [County Planning,
Commercial Minerals and Waste [Minerals and Waste
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |Statutory fees external See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste |applicants applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
https://ecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english__|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |Statutory fees CCC See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste |applicants applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
https://ecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english__|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, Full Applications (and First |See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste |Submissions of Reserved |applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in

Matters) Erection of
buildings (not dwellings,

https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_

https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_

this sheet.




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

Directorate

Policy Line

Service

Description of charge

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost

Additional information

recovery?
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |As above See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
https://ecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english_|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |As above See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
https://fecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english__|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |As above See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
https://ecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english__|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |Erection/alterations/replace |See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste [ment of plant and applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
machinery https://ecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english__|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |As above See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
https://ecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english__|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |County Planning,
Commercial Minerals and Waste [Minerals and Waste-
Applications other than
Building Works
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |Car parks, service roads or |See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste |other accesses applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
https://ecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english__|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |Waste (Use of land for See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste |disposal of refuse or waste |applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in

materials or deposit of
material remaining after
extraction or storage of
minerals)

https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application_fees.pdf

https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application_fees.pdf

this sheet.




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

Directorate

Policy Line

Service

Description of charge

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost
recovery?

Additional information

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

As above

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Operations connected with
exploratory drilling for oil or
natural gas

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

As above

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Operations (other than
exploratory drilling) for the
winning and working of oil
or natural gas

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

As above

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Other operations (winning
and working of minerals)
excluding oil and natural
gas

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

As above

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Other operations (not
coming within any of the
above categories)

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

As above

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

Directorate

Policy Line

Service

Description of charge

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost
recovery?

Additional information

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Other operations (winning
and working of minerals)
excluding oil and natural
gas

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

As above

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Other operations (not
coming within any of the
above categories)

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste-
Lawful Development
Certificate

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

LDC - Existing Use - in
breach of a planning
condition

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

LDC - Existing Use LDC -
lawful not to comply with a
particular condition

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

LDC - Proposed Use

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

County Planning,

Minerals and Waste-Prior

Approval

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Proposed Change of Use to

State Funded School or
Registered Nursery

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.




P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

Directorate

Policy Line

Service

Description of charge

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost
recovery?

Additional information

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Proposed Change of Use of

Agricultural Building to a
State-Funded School or
Registered Nursery

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste-
Approval/Variation/
Discharae of Condition

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Application for removal or
variation of a condition
following grant of planning
permission

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Request for confirmation
that one or more planning
conditions have been
complied with

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Other Changes of Use of a
building or land

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste-
Application for a New
Planning Permission to
Replace an Extant
Plannina Permission

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Applications in respect of
major developments

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

County Planning,
Minerals and Waste

Applications in respect of
other developments

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

See fees for planning
applications found here
https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

Fees set by
legislation.

Fees changed in 2018 and set
nationally so no amendments to note in
this sheet.
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P&E: Schedule of Statutory Fees & Charges

2019-20 Charge(£)

2020-21 Charge(£)

Full/Partial cost

Directorate Policy Line Service Description of charge Additional information
recovery?
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |County Planning,
Commercial Minerals and Waste [Minerals and Waste-
Application for a Non-
material Amendment
Following a Grant of
Plannina Permission
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |Applications in respect of |See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste |other developments applications found here |applications found here (legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in
https://ecab.planningport |https://ecab.planningport this sheet.
al.co.uk/uploads/english__|al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf application fees.pdf
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, [County Planning,
Commercial Minerals and Waste [Minerals and Waste-Other
Charges
Place & Economy Environment & County Planning, |Site Monitoring fees See fees for planning See fees for planning Fees set by Fees changed in 2018 and set
Commercial Minerals and Waste applications found here |applications found here |legislation. nationally so no amendments to note in

https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

https://ecab.planningport
al.co.uk/uploads/english_
application fees.pdf

this sheet.

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

Flood Risk and
Biodiversity

Flood and Water -
Ordinary watercourse
consenting

Place & Economy

Environment &
Commercial

Flood Risk and
Biodiversity

Ordinary water Consenting
Charge

50

Set by Defra
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